©2024 Gates
D S - A 1 2 - L /R  1 / 4 ” / W D / Z N
HOW TO ORDER
GATES TUBE FITTINGS
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
NBR Standard for fittings with
zinc-nickel coating
FKM Standard for stainless

*only used when the cutting ring is ordered separately
©2024 Gates
HOW TO ORDER
GATES TUBE FITTINGS
EXAMPLES
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION PRODUCT
DS-B 15-ML/ZN
 Double edge cutting ring + nut
Male 90° stud elbow
15 mm tube OD, light series
Standard metric tapered thread
Form B with metal-to-metal seal
Carbon steel/ zinc-nickel surface
X A 10-RL/WD/1.4571
Fitting without nut and cutting ring
Male straight stud
10 mm tube OD, light series
Standard BSP thread
 Form E with additional soft seal (FKM)
 Stainless steel/ without surface
DS 12-L/S/ZN
Double edge cutting ring
12 mm tube OD
Light and heavy series
Carbon steel/ zinc-nickel surface
G 8-LL/ZN
Single edge cutting ring + nut
Equal tee
8 mm tube OD, very light series
Standard metric thread
Carbon steel/ zinc-nickel surface
ABO-VBDKO 20-S/VIT/ZN
Flare fitting complete with flare connection parts
Adjustable male stud elbow with taper and O-ring (DIN 3865)
20 mm tube OD, heavy series
Standard (female) metric thread
FKM O-ring
Carbon steel/ zinc-nickel surface
GATES.COM
E2/50245   2024